NOTICE OF POLL AND ADVANCE POLL Rural Municipality of Rosedale No. 283

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that

(1) A vote will be held for the election of **Division 5 Councillor** in the Rural Municipality of Rosedale No. 283 for the following Nominees:

Division 5: Jeffrey Harder

Lawrence Michalenko

- (2) **Advance Poll** will take place on Tuesday November 5th, 2024 between the hours of 2:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m.
- (3) **Election Day** voting will take place on Wednesday November 13th, 2024 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.
- (4) Voting for both the Poll and Advance Poll will take place at: Rural Municipality of Rosedale No. 283 Office, NW 36-30-04 W3, R.M. of Rosedale No. 283, SK.
- (5) I will declare the result of the election at the Rural Municipality of Rosedale No. 283 Office, NW 36-30-04 W3, R.M. of Rosedale No. 283, SK on the 14th day of November, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

VOTER IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED TO VOTE

Dated this 10th day of October, 2024.

Danielle Hache Returning Officer